Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 RE	01-18-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
11-06-01	101952540	Attorney Docket No.: 82874.0011			
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Tallis Y. Chang 2) David B. Hall 3) Leo Lam Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Chromux Technolo 9255 Deering Aver Chatsworth, Califor	nue			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date: October 26, 2001	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) IDO39838	ication, the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	concerning 6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved: [1]			
William H. Wright, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	8. Deposit account n	be charged to deposit account umber: 50-1314			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David H. Ben-Meir, Reg. No. 46,152 Date: November 6, 2001					

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/17/2002 TDIAZ1 00000076 10039838 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

REEL: 012466 FRAME: 0356

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Tallis Y. Chang	(5)	
		(2)	David B. Hall	(6)	
		(3)	Leo Lam	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
			considerations paid to	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to es assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	Chromux Technologies	s, Inc.	
(:0)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	California		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)		e, Chatsworth, California 91311 I as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and n known as	
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)	TAP COUPLERS FOR FIBER OPTIC ARRAYS, for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on October	26,2001	
		pplication	ons for the above-identi	ry in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and ided invention and also to execute separate assignments ssary or expedient.	
	The undersigned agree(street concerning this application obtaining evidence and going the concerning evidence and going the concerning evidence and going eviden	or conti	nuation or division the	sary in connection with any interference which may be reof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way re.	
conne	The undersigned agree(section with claims or provisions of	the Inte	ecute all papers and doc ernational Convention fo	uments and perform any act which may be necessary in r Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	
Unite	The undersigned agree(s) d States patent to the Assignee.	s) to pe	erform all affirmative ac	s which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid	
said /	nts of the United States resulting t Assignee, as Assignee of the ent	from sa ire inter	id application or any div est, and hereby covena	e Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters ision or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the nts that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire y agreement in conflict herewith.	
	6) The undersigned hereby	appoint	ts 🛚 Customer Numbe	000026021	
				PATENT_TRADEMARK OFFICE.	
comp	the power to insert on this a bly with the rules of the United Sta	issignm ites Pat	ent any further identific ent and Trademark Offic	eation which may be necessary or desirable in order to be for recordation of this document.	
Date	10/26/01 Signat	ure of I	nventor	1,00	
Date: 10/26/01 Signature of Inventor Devid B. Half					
Date	Date: 10 26 0 Signature of Inventor TW Cour				
Date	: Signa	ture of I	nventor		

\\LA - 82874/11 - #120522 v1

RECORDED: 11/06/2001

PATENT **REEL: 012466 FRAME: 0357**